1,483.57  888.89  603.81  -   1,335.47  838.77  535.49  -   -

Financial liabilities-
non current
Lease liabilities  103.20  -   -   -   -   155.69  -   -   -   -

Financial liabilities-
current
Lease liabilities  54.65  -   53.87  -   -   104.27  -   -   -   -

Trade payables  383.14  46.76  146.94  16.01  -   497.44  8.09  34.99  10.71  -

Other financial
liabilities

 169.72  76.93  -   -   -   340.91  13.23  0.88  46.22  -

Exposure to foreign
currency risk
(liabilities)

 710.72  123.69  200.81  16.01  -   1,098.31  21.32  35.87  56.93  -

Net assets/
(liabilities)

 3,556.30  810.98  504.01  531.08  10.11  4,562.03 1,932.44  861.15  669.16  8.47

	 `		  * amount disclosed is contract value, computed using forward rate, outstanding as on balance sheet date. These
contracts have been marked to market as on balance sheet date and recorded accordingly. (Also, refer note 41)

		  ii)	 Sensitivity

			�   The sensitivity of profit and loss to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency
denominated financials instruments:

Particulars Impact on Profit after tax Impact on Equity
March 31,

2024
March 31,

2023
March 31,

2024
March 31,

2023
USD sensitivity
`/USD - Increase by 5% (March 31, 2022 - 5%)  177.82  228.10  177.82  228.10
`/USD - Decrease by 5% (March 31, 2022 - 5%)  (177.82)  (228.10)  (177.82)  (228.10)
EURO sensitivity
`/Euro - Increase by 5% (March 31, 2022 - 5%)  40.55  96.62  40.55  96.62
`/Euro - Decrease by 5% (March 31, 2022 - 5%)  (40.55)  (96.62)  (40.55)  (96.62)
GBP sensitivity
`/GBP - Increase by 5% (March 31, 2022 - 5%)  25.20  43.06  25.20  43.06
`/GBP - Decrease by 5% (March 31, 2022 - 5%)  (25.20)  (43.06)  (25.20)  (43.06)
CAD sensitivity
`/CAD - Increase by 5% (March 31, 2022 - 5%)  26.55  33.46  26.55  33.46
`/CAD - Decrease by 5% (March 31, 2022 - 5%)  (26.55)  (33.46)  (26.55)  (33.46)
AUD sensitivity
`/AUD - Increase by 5% (March 31, 2022 - 5%)  0.51  -   0.51  -
`/AUD - Decrease by 5% (March 31, 2022 - 5%)  (0.51)  -   (0.51)  -

		  II)	 Interest rate risk

			   �(i)	� The Group’s interest rate risk arises from long-term and short-term borrowings. Borrowings
obtained at variable rates expose the Group to cash flow interest rate risk.

				   Management closely tracks the base interest rate movements on regular basis. Based on regular
review, Management assesses the need to hedge interest rate risk. Management reviews the
future movement in base rate against different factors such as overall micro and macro economic
factors, liquidity in the spending cycle. Further, on a regular basis, Management assesses the